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EXTENSION OF STIMULUS PACKAGE
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) has asked for an extension of the stimulus package for textile sector until the export move into positive territory;

(b) if so, whether the CII has also asked the Government for allocation of atleast Rs. 50,000 crores to clear two quarters subsidy arrears dues pending to textile sector under Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS); and

(c) if so, the decision taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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